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SCHOOL TAX RATES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

SCHOOL DISTRICT

ALPINE UNION

CAJON VALLEY UNION
CARDIFF

CHULA VISTA

DEHESA

DEL MAR UNION
ENCINITAS UNION
ESCONDIDO UNION
FALLBROOK UNION
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION
JULIAN UNION

LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY
LAKESIDE UNION
LEMON GROVE
NATIONAL

RANCHO SANTA FE
SAN PASQUAL UNION
SANTEE

SAN YSIDRO

SOLANA BEACH

SOUTH BAY UNION
SPENCER VALLEY UNION
VALLECITOS

BONSALL UNIFIED
BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED
CARLSBAD UNIFIED
CORONADO UNIFIED
MT EMPIRE UNIFIED
OCEANSIDE UNIFIED
POWAY UNIFIED
RAMONA UNIFIED

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN MARCOS UNIFIED

VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED

VISTA UNIFIED
WARNER UNIFIED

ELEMENTARY HIGH
SCHOOL SCHOOL
.05707 .05717
.07801 .05717
.03192 .02275
.04323 .05162
.05659 .05717
.00000 .02275
.01958 .02275
.04152 .03083
.03242 .02670
.07493 .05717
.00000 .03129
.02289 .05717
.06974 .05717
.08472 .05717
.02867 .05162
.03532 .02275
.02080 .03083
.03964 .05717
.09693 .05162
.00000 .02275
.05703 .05162
.00000 .03129
.00000 .02670
.02670
.03083

Table 9
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UNIFIED
SCHOOL

.02496
.00000
.05283
.01053
.01903
.09600
.05500
.00000
.12670
.07292
.02685
.05195
.00000

COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

.04005
.04005
.00000
.03856
.04005
.00000
.00000
.01757
.01757
.04005
.01757
.04005
.04005
.04005
.03856
.00000
.01757
.04005
.03856
.00000
.03856
.01757
.01757
.01757
.01757
.00000
.03856
.04005
.00000
.01757
.01757
.03912
.01757
.01757
.01757
.01757

TOTAL

.15429
.17523
.05467
.13341
.15381
.02275
.04233
.08992
.07669
17215
.04886
12011
.16696
.18194
.11885
.05807
.06920
.13686
18711
.02275
14721
.04886
.04427
.06923
.01757
.05283
.04909
.05908
.09600
.07257
.01757
.16582
.09049
.07525
.06952
.01757



