Table 9
SCHOOL TAX RATES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

ALPINE UNION	NO	SCHOOL DISTRICT	ELEMENTARY	HIGH SCHOOL	UNIFIED SCHOOL	COLLEGE	TOTAL
2 CAJON VALLEY UNION .07801 .05717 .04005 .17523 3 CARDIFF .03192 .02275 .00000 .05467 4 CHULA VISTA .04323 .05162 .03856 .13341 5 DEHESA .05659 .05717 .04005 .15381 6 DEL MAR UNION .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 7 ENCINITAS UNION .01958 .02275 .00000 .04233 8 ESCONDIDO UNION .04152 .03083 .01757 .08992 9 FALLBROCK UNION .03242 .02670 .01157 .07669 10 JAMUL-DULZURA UNION .07493 .05717 .04005 .17215 11 JULIAN UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 12 LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY .02289 .05717 .04005 .12011 13 LAKESIDE UNION .06974 .05717 .04005 .16696 14 LEMON GROVE .08472 .05717 .04005 .18194 15 NATIONAL .02867 .05162 .03856<	<u>NO.</u>	SCHOOL DISTRICT	SCHOOL		SCHOOL	COLLEGE	·
3 CARDIFF							
4 CHULA VISTA							
5 DEHESA .05659 .05717 .04005 .15381 6 DEL MAR UNION .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 7 ENCINITAS UNION .01958 .02275 .00000 .04233 8 ESCONDIDO UNION .04152 .03083 .01757 .08992 9 FALLBROOK UNION .03242 .02670 .01757 .07669 10 JAMUL-DULZURA UNION .07493 .05717 .04005 .17215 11 JULIAN UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 12 LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY .02289 .05717 .04005 .12011 13 LAKESIDE UNION .06974 .05717 .04005 .16966 14 LEMON GROVE .08472 .05717 .04005 .18194 15 NATIONAL .02867 .05162 .03856 .11885 16 RANCHO SANTA FE .03532 .02275 .00000 .05807 17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .04005 .13686 19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 <t< td=""><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>		-					
6 DEL MAR UNION .00000 .02275 .00000 .02233 7 ENCINITAS UNION .01958 .02275 .00000 .04233 8 ESCONDIDO UNION .04152 .03083 .01757 .08992 9 FALLBROOK UNION .03242 .02670 .01757 .07669 10 JAMUL-DULZURA UNION .07493 .05717 .04005 .17215 11 JULIAN UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04866 12 LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY .02289 .05717 .04005 .12011 13 LAKESIDE UNION .06974 .05717 .04005 .16696 14 LEMON GROVE .08472 .05717 .04005 .18194 15 NATIONAL .02867 .05162 .03856 .11885 16 RANCHO SANTA FE .03532 .02275 .00000 .05807 17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .06920 18							
7 ENCINITAS UNION .01958 .02275 .00000 .04233 8 ESCONDIDO UNION .04152 .03083 .01757 .08992 9 FALLBROOK UNION .03242 .02670 .01757 .07669 10 JAMUL-DULZURA UNION .07493 .05717 .04005 .17215 11 JULIAN UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 12 LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY .02289 .05717 .04005 .12011 13 LAKESIDE UNION .06974 .05717 .04005 .16696 14 LEMON GROVE .08472 .05717 .04005 .18194 15 NATIONAL .02867 .05162 .03856 .11855 16 RANCHO SANTA FE .03532 .02275 .00000 .05807 17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .06920 18 SANTEE .03964 .05717 .04005 .13666 19	5						
8 ESCONDIDO UNION .04152 .03083 .01757 .08992 9 FALLBROOK UNION .03242 .02670 .01757 .07669 10 JAMUL-DULZURA UNION .07493 .05717 .04005 .17215 11 JULIAN UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 12 LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY .02289 .05717 .04005 .12011 13 LAKESIDE UNION .06974 .05717 .04005 .16696 14 LEMON GROVE .08472 .05717 .04005 .18194 15 NATIONAL .02867 .05162 .03856 .11885 16 RANCHO SANTA FE .03532 .02275 .00000 .05807 17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .06920 18 SANTEE .03964 .05717 .04005 .13686 19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 .05162 .03856 .18711 20 SOLA	6						
9 FALLBROOK UNION .03242 .02670 .01757 .07669 10 JAMUL-DULZURA UNION .07493 .05717 .04005 .17215 11 JULIAN UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 12 LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY .02289 .05717 .04005 .12011 13 LAKESIDE UNION .06974 .05717 .04005 .16696 14 LEMON GROVE .08472 .05717 .04005 .16696 15 NATIONAL .02867 .05162 .03856 .11885 16 RANCHO SANTA FE .03532 .02275 .00000 .05807 17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .06920 18 SANTEE .03964 .05717 .04005 .13686 19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 .05162 .03856 .18711 20 SOLANA BEACH .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .03129 .01757 .06923 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .06923 26 DORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .00000 .02275 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .00000 .05283 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .00000 .000000							
10 JAMUL-DULZURA UNION	8						
11 JULIAN UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 12 LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY .02289 .05717 .04005 .12011 13 LAKESIDE UNION .06974 .05717 .04005 .16696 14 LEMON GROVE .08472 .05717 .04005 .18194 15 NATIONAL .02867 .05162 .03856 .11885 16 RANCHO SANTA FE .03532 .02275 .00000 .05807 17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .06920 18 SANTEE .03964 .05717 .04005 .13686 19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 .05162 .03856 .18711 20 SOLANA BEACH .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALL	9	FALLBROOK UNION					
12 LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY .02289 .05717 .04005 .12011 13 LAKESIDE UNION .06974 .05717 .04005 .16696 14 LEMON GROVE .08472 .05717 .04005 .18194 15 NATIONAL .02867 .05162 .03856 .11885 16 RANCHO SANTA FE .03532 .02275 .00000 .05807 17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .06920 18 SANTEE .03964 .05717 .04005 .13686 19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 .05162 .03856 .18711 20 SOLANA BEACH .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04826 24 BONSAL	10						
13 LAKESIDE UNION .06974 .05717 .04005 .16696 14 LEMON GROVE .08472 .05717 .04005 .18194 15 NATIONAL .02867 .05162 .03856 .11885 16 RANCHO SANTA FE .03532 .02275 .00000 .05807 17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .06920 18 SANTEE .03964 .05717 .04005 .13686 19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 .05162 .03856 .18711 20 SOLANA BEACH .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04927 24 BONSALL UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .04926 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED <							
14 LEMON GROVE .08472 .05717 .04005 .18194 15 NATIONAL .02867 .05162 .03856 .11885 16 RANCHO SANTA FE .03532 .02275 .00000 .05807 17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .06920 18 SANTEE .03964 .05717 .04005 .13686 19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 .05162 .03856 .18711 20 SOLANA BEACH .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04923 24 BONSALL UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .06923 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .01757 .06923 27 CORON	12	LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY	.02289	.05717		.04005	.12011
15 NATIONAL .02867 .05162 .03856 .11885 16 RANCHO SANTA FE .03532 .02275 .00000 .05807 17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .06920 18 SANTEE .03964 .05717 .04005 .13686 19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 .05162 .03856 .18711 20 SOLANA BEACH .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04427 24 BONSALL UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .06923 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .05583 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .09600	13						
16 RANCHO SANTA FE .03532 .02275 .00000 .05807 17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .06920 18 SANTEE .03964 .05717 .04005 .13686 19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 .05162 .03856 .18711 20 SOLANA BEACH .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04427 24 BONSALL UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .06923 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .01757 .01757 26 CARLSBAD UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .096	14	LEMON GROVE	.08472	.05717		.04005	.18194
17 SAN PASQUAL UNION .02080 .03083 .01757 .06920 18 SANTEE .03964 .05717 .04005 .13686 19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 .05162 .03856 .18711 20 SOLANA BEACH .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04427 24 BONSALL UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .04427 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .01757 .01757 26 CARLSBAD UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .05500 .01	15	NATIONAL	.02867	.05162		.03856	.11885
18 SANTEE .03964 .05717 .04005 .13686 19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 .05162 .03856 .18711 20 SOLANA BEACH .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04427 24 BONSALL UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .04427 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 26 CARLSBAD UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257	16	RANCHO SANTA FE	.03532	.02275		.00000	.05807
19 SAN YSIDRO .09693 .05162 .03856 .18711 20 SOLANA BEACH .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04427 24 BONSALL UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .06923 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 26 CARLSBAD UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .09600 .00000 .09600 30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .05000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .02600 .00000 .01757 .01757	17	SAN PASQUAL UNION	.02080	.03083		.01757	.06920
20 SOLANA BEACH .00000 .02275 .00000 .02275 21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04427 24 BONSALL UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .06923 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 26 CARLSBAD UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .09600 .00000 .09600 30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .07257 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 <t< td=""><td>18</td><td>SANTEE</td><td>.03964</td><td>.05717</td><td></td><td>.04005</td><td>.13686</td></t<>	18	SANTEE	.03964	.05717		.04005	.13686
21 SOUTH BAY UNION .05703 .05162 .03856 .14721 22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04427 24 BONSALL UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .06923 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 26 CARLSBAD UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .09600 .00000 .09600 30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 3	19	SAN YSIDRO	.09693	.05162		.03856	.18711
22 SPENCER VALLEY UNION .00000 .03129 .01757 .04886 23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04427 24 BONSALL UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .06923 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 26 CARLSBAD UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .09600 .00000 .09600 30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	20	SOLANA BEACH	.00000	.02275		.00000	.02275
23 VALLECITOS .00000 .02670 .01757 .04427 24 BONSALL UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .06923 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 26 CARLSBAD UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .09600 .00000 .09600 30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	21	SOUTH BAY UNION	.05703	.05162		.03856	.14721
24 BONSALL UNIFIED .02670 .02496 .01757 .06923 25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 26 CARLSBAD UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .09600 .00000 .09600 30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	22	SPENCER VALLEY UNION	.00000	.03129		.01757	.04886
25 BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 26 CARLSBAD UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .09600 .00000 .09600 30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	23	VALLECITOS	.00000	.02670		.01757	.04427
26 CARLSBAD UNIFIED .05283 .00000 .05283 27 CORONADO UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .09600 .00000 .09600 30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	24	BONSALL UNIFIED		.02670	.02496	.01757	.06923
27 CORONADO UNIFIED .01053 .03856 .04909 28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .09600 .00000 .09600 30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	25	BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED			.00000	.01757	.01757
28 MT EMPIRE UNIFIED .01903 .04005 .05908 29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .09600 .00000 .09600 30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	26	CARLSBAD UNIFIED			.05283	.00000	.05283
29 OCEANSIDE UNIFIED .09600 .00000 .09600 30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	27	CORONADO UNIFIED			.01053	.03856	.04909
30 POWAY UNIFIED .05500 .01757 .07257 31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	28	MT EMPIRE UNIFIED			.01903	.04005	.05908
31 RAMONA UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757 32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	29	OCEANSIDE UNIFIED			.09600	.00000	.09600
32 SAN DIEGO UNIFIED .12670 .03912 .16582 33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	30	POWAY UNIFIED			.05500	.01757	.07257
33 SAN MARCOS UNIFIED .07292 .01757 .09049 34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	31	RAMONA UNIFIED			.00000	.01757	.01757
34 VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED .03083 .02685 .01757 .07525 35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	32	SAN DIEGO UNIFIED			.12670	.03912	.16582
35 VISTA UNIFIED .05195 .01757 .06952	33	SAN MARCOS UNIFIED			.07292	.01757	.09049
	34	VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED		.03083	.02685	.01757	.07525
36 WARNER UNIFIED .00000 .01757 .01757	35	VISTA UNIFIED			.05195	.01757	.06952
	36	WARNER UNIFIED			.00000	.01757	.01757